

BID 21-07 TABULATION

2021 Concrete Street Rehabilitation Project									
CWF21-100-04									
Bid Date: April 27, 2021									
BASE BID ** ORDER OF BIDS FROM LOWEST TO HIGHEST **				Scales Construction Wichita Falls, TX		Freeman Paving, LLC Wichita Falls, TX		MH Civil Constructors, Inc. Amarillo, TX	
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Project Totals	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
200.1	SITE PREP & MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$73,215.00	\$73,215.00
203.3-P	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT	SY	6155	\$17.00	\$104,635.00	\$15.00	\$92,325.00	\$19.00	\$116,945.00
301.5	6" BASE REPAIR	SY	300	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00	\$81.00	\$24,300.00
303-6	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	2155	\$74.00	\$159,470.00	\$58.00	\$124,990.00	\$83.00	\$178,865.00
303-8	8" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	4000	\$80.00	\$320,000.00	\$75.00	\$300,000.00	\$103.00	\$412,000.00
305.1	REPLACE MONOLITHIC CURB	LF	3695	\$11.00	\$40,645.00	\$20.00	\$73,900.00	\$25.00	\$92,375.00
305.2-PR	PEDESTRIAN RAMP	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
305.2-SW	REMOVE & REPLACE 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	4	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
801	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>				<b>\$676,450.00</b>	<b>\$676,450.00</b>	<b>\$685,315.00</b>	<b>\$685,315.00</b>	<b>\$912,000.00</b>	<b>\$912,000.00</b>

ADDITIVE/ALTERNATE NO. 1				Scales Construction Wichita Falls, TX		Freeman Paving, LLC Wichita Falls, TX		MH Civil Constructors, Inc. Amarillo, TX	
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Project Totals	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
203.3-P-ALT	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT	SY	3570	\$17.00	\$60,690.00	\$15.00	\$53,550.00	\$19.00	\$67,830.00
301.5-ALT	6" BASE REPAIR	SY	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$81.00	\$8,100.00
303-8-ALT	8" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	3570	\$80.00	\$285,600.00	\$75.00	\$267,750.00	\$103.00	\$367,710.00
305.1-ALT	REPLACE MONOLITHIC CURB	LF	2120	\$11.00	\$23,320.00	\$20.00	\$42,400.00	\$25.00	\$53,000.00
305.2-PR-ALT	PEDESTRIAN RAMP	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00
305.2-SW-ALT	REMOVE & REPLACE 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	11	\$175.00	\$1,925.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$800.00	\$8,800.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>				<b>\$377,535.00</b>	<b>\$377,535.00</b>	<b>\$376,300.00</b>	<b>\$376,300.00</b>	<b>\$516,240.00</b>	<b>\$516,240.00</b>